
Appendix B 
 

Agency Contacts 

Agency Contact Title Phone/Email 

Federal Emergency Management 
Agency 

Thomas J. Costello Director, Recovery Division 816-283-7032 

USDA Farm Service Rod Winkler Emergency Conservation Program 
Manager 

785-564-4769 
rod.winkler@ks.usda.gov 

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers Eugene “Jud” Kneuvean Chief, Emergency Management 
Branch (Kansas City District) 

816-389-3281 
816-392-7803 cell 
816-426-6320 (24 hrs) 
Eugene.J.Kneuvean@usace.army.mil  

U.S Bureau of Indian Affairs  Antoinette Houle Superintendent 785-486-2161 
antoinette.houle@bia.gov  

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service Susan Blackford Field and Wildlife Biologist 785-539-3474 Ext. 102 
Susan_Blackford@fws.gov 

Kansas Division of Emergency 
Management 

Jonathon York (primary) 
Steve Harsha (secondary) 

Response & Recovery, Branch 
Director, State Public Assistance 
Officer/Operations 

785-274-1406 
785-274-1977 or 
785-207-1371 cell 
785-296-3176 (24 hrs) 
jonathan.r.york5.nfg@mail.mil 
stephen.k.harsha.nfg@mail.mil 

Kansas Department of Agriculture, 
Division of Water Resources 

Chad Voigt Water Structures Program 
Manager  
---Dam Safety Emergency Line 

785-296-3083 
chad.voigt@kda.ks.gov 

1-800-915-6163 

Kansas Forest Service Ross Hauck Fire Management Coordinator 785-532-3314 
785-532-3321 (24 hrs) 
rhauck@ksu.edu  

Kansas State Historical Society Robert Hoard (primary) 
Gina Powell (secondary) 

State Archeologist 
Archeologist 

785-272-8681 Ext. 269 or Ext. 258 
rhoard@kshs.org 
gpowell@kshs.org 

Kansas Water Office Tracy Streeter Director 785-296-3185 
tracy.streeter@kwo.ks.gov  

Kansas Department of Wildlife, Parks 
and Tourism 

Robin Jennison Secretary 785-296-2281 
robin.jennison@ksoutdoors.com 

Kansas Department of Agriculture, 
Division of Conservation 

Greg Foley Executive Director 785-296-3600 
greg.foley@kda.ks.gov 

Kansas Department of Health and 
Environment 

Scott Satterthwaite Pollution Control Specialist 785-296-5573 
ssatterthwaite@kdhe.ks.gov  

Kansas Department of Transportation Peter Carttar Emergency Coordinator 785-296-7184 
785-231-4934 cell 
carttar@ks.dot.org 
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